

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) NO.959 OF 2022**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Nath, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

ORDER

14/11/2022

List the matter on **22.12.2022** as ordered earlier. In the meantime, the respondents may file counter affidavit, if they so desire.

JUDGE

Snigdha



सत्यमेव जयते