

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No. 959 of 2022

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. N. Ghosh, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. De, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

22/12/2022

Mr. K. De, learned Addl. GA appearing for respondents-
State has prayed for some accommodation to file counter affidavit.

Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter on **20.02.2023**.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते