

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C)No.959 of 2022**

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Order

24.02.2023

Heard Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner.

Admit.

List the matter for hearing in usual course.

Meanwhile, both the parties are at liberty to file their
respective pleadings, if any.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)



सत्यमेव जयते