

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.959 of 2022

Sri Swapan Kumar Pal

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s)	:	Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Senior Advocate. Mr. Kawsik Nath, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

30.08.2025

Heard Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Karnajit De, learned Addl. G.A. appearing for the respondent-State on the merits of the case.

Learned Addl. G.A. submits that Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, learned counsel, who is representing Tripura Jute Mills could not appear today due to his certain personal problem.

All the parties are asked to submit short written notes in chronological order containing the history of all previous litigations as well as their respective case/defence.

List this matter as part-heard after Puja Vacation.

JUDGE