

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No.959 of 2022**

Sri Swapan Kumar Pal

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura and Ors.

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, Senior G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

O R D E R

27.10.2025

With consent of the other side Mr. Pradyumna Gautam,
learned senior G.A. has sought for time.

Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते