

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.959 of 2022

Shri Swapan Kumar Pal

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 2 Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.Roy Barman, Sr. Advocate
Mr. K.Nath, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.Gautam, Sr.GA.
Mr. K.De, Addl.GA.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

14.11.2025

Ld. Sr. Counsel, Mr. P. Roy Barman assisted by Mr. K. Nath, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has sought for an adjournment to submit written notes on the ground that accidentally it missed his attention, so the same could not be prepared.

Considered.

2 weeks' time is granted.

The matter be listed after 2 weeks in usual course.

JUDGE