

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.959 of 2022

Sri Swapan Kumar Pal

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Samarjit Bhattacharjee, Advocate.
Ms. Aradhita Debbarma, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, Senior G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

17/03/2026

Heard learned counsel of both sides.

Both the parties are directed to furnish the information along with related documents, if any, regarding the final result of the SLP preferred before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in case of Tripura Jute Mills Limited vs. Parimal Kanti Chakraborty.

List this matter on 19.03.2026.

सत्यमेव जयते

JUDGE